LANDSCAPE LIGHTING A Hunter Industries Companypany
TM: Path Light
Designed for mid-sized landscapes, the TM provides
unmatched elegance and function in the aluminum-
constructed category. Its small cap offers stylish
path illumination without overwhelming the
landscape features.
NUMBER OF LEDS: 1 3 ZDC
HALOGEN LUMEN EQUIVALENT: 10 Watt 20 Watt 10 Watt
USEFUL LED  LIFE (L70): 50,000 hrs avg 50,000 hrs avg 50,000 hrs avg
INPUT VOLTAGE: 10 to 15V 10 to 15V 11 to 15V
VA TOTAL:  2.4 4.5 7.2
WATTS USED: 2.0 4.2 6.0
LUMENS PER WATT (EFFICACY): 16 24 16
TOTAL LUMENS: 27 79 53
CRI (Ra): 85 82 85
CCT:
AMBER FILTER 2700K 2700K N/A
FROSTED FILTER 3900K 3900K N/A
GREEN FILTER 4500K 4500K N/A
BLUE FILTER 5200K 5200K N/A
5"/2.0 cm
15
"/
38
.1
 c
m
W
h
en
 p
ai
re
d
 w
it
h
 1
2"
 r
is
er
*(Use this number to size the transformer)
Path and Area Lights
ORDERING INFORMATION
Learn more Visit: fxl.com  |  760.744.52403/16
INTEGRATED LED
POWDER COAT
WG = White Gloss
FW = Flat White
AL = Almond
BZ = Bronze Metallic
DG = Desert Granite
WI = Weathered Iron
SB = Sedona Brown
FB = Flat Black
	 All TM path lights come
	 standard with amber,
	 green, blue and
	 frosted filters
TM: Path Light
PHOTOMETRICS:
Distance in units of mount height
20 fc      2.5 fc       0.2 fc
10 fc     1 fc           0.1 fc
5 fc     0.5 fc        50%  Max Candela
 5 4 3 2 1 0 1 2 3 4 5
4
3
2
1
0
1
2
3
4
5
 TM 1LED ISOFOOTCANDLE PLOT
Distance in units of mount height
20 fc      2.5 fc       0.2 fc
10 fc     1 fc           0.1 fc
5 fc     0.5 fc        50%  Max Candela
5 4 3 2 1 0 1 2 3 4 10
4
3
2
1
0
1
2
3
4
5
 TM 3LED ISOFOOTCANDLE PLOT
The TM and A-riser include
your choice of 1 or 3LED board,
riser size, finish, 3 ft. lead wire
and a Long Slot Spike.
* May require longer lead time
** Denotes finish code
Beam angle is calculated using LM-79 method for SSL Luminaires:
"Beam angle is defined as two times the  vertical angle at which the intensity is 50% of the maximum."
FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS (TOP + RISER ASSEMBLY):  Order 1 + 2 + 3 + 4 (Optional) + 5 + 6 + 7
Step Description             Code
1 TOP ASSEMBLY TMLEDTA
2 TOP FINISH WG, FW, AL, BZ, DG, WI, SB, FB
3 RISER TYPE A
4 LUXOR OPTION ZD, ZDC† (Color)
5 LAMP 1LED, 3LED, ______†
6 RISER HEIGHT 8RA, 12RA, 18RA, 24RA, 30R, 36RA (in inches)
7 FINISH  WG, FW, AL, BZ, DG, WI, SB, FB
EXAMPLE:  Top Assembly-Top Finish + Riser Type-Luxor Option-Lamp-Riser Height-Riser Finish
TMLEDTA-FB + A-ZD-1LED-18RA-FB
† Fixtures specified with ZDC Technology™ are available only in one circuit board configuration.
   Do not specify a  number of LEDs when ordering.
FIELD INSTALLED OPTIONS:  Order Individually
Mounting Options
Long Slot Spike (250015840000) 2.5" x 10"  Included 4
SuperJ-Box (SJ-XX**) 2.5" x 12"
Post Mount (PM-XX**) 2.5" x 13"
Versa Box (VB-050-XX**) 2.2" x 1.5"
3-Prong Spike (250020020000) 5.1" Diam. x 9.0" tall
Long
Slot Spike
Super
J-Box XX**
Post Mount
XX**
EXAMPLE:  753900 = Super Slot Spike
20 fc      2.5 fc 0.2 fc Mount height: 1
10 fc      1 fc  0.1 fc Total LLF: 0.69
5 fc      0.5 fc 50% Max Cd --- Max Cd
 5 4 3 2 1 0 1 2 3 4 5
4
3
2
1
0
1
2
3
4
5
 TM ZDC ISOFOOTCANDLE PLOT